AD581-40 Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

03-04-1999 100979737

09/202023 U.S. Department of commerce Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 227-112

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

| To the Honorable Commission or of Potents and Trademarks. Die | and the standard riving 1 december 1 | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | | | |
| Tapani PÖYSTI | | | | | | | | | |
| Tapani HUHDANMÄKI | Name: TAMROCK OY | | | | | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | | | | | | |
| | Street Address: Pihtisulunkatu 9 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? | | | | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: Tampere | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | State/Country: Finland | | | | | | | | |
| Security Assignment Change of Name | Zip: FIN-33310 | | | | | | | | |
| Other | Zip. 1111-33310 | | | | | | | | |
| U Other | | | | | | | | | |
| OCN 1 1000 | A 1177 1 / 0 11 / 4 1 10 37 37 | | | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: 25 November 1998 | Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut | tion date of the application is: 25 November 1998 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| . A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | | | | | | | |
| (1) (To Be Assigned) | (1) | | | | | | | | |
| (2) | (2) | | | | | | | | |
| | (3) | | | | | | | | |
| | attached Yes No | | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: | | | | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 E | | | | | | | | |
| Name: Michael J. Keenan | □ Enclosed □ | | | | | | | | |
| William Transfer St. Technic | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | | | | | | | | |
| internal Address. | P. The Commission on its homely south onimed to all augustance | | | | | | | | |
| Course Address Niver & Mandaches D.C. | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any | | | | | | | | |
| 12/11/2019 Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. | deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which | | | | | | | | |
| 02 FC:581 8th Floor | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter | | | | | | | | |
| 40.00 on | filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. | | | | | | | | |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip 22201 | 14-1140. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statements and signature. | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | | | | | | | |
| of the original document. | | | | | | | | | |
| \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 / 1/1 / | | | | | | | | | |
| Michael J. Keenan | December 8, 1998 | | | | | | | | |
| | gnature December 8, 1998 Date | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Sig | | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Sig Reg. No. 32,106 | | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0083

312415

ASSIGNMENT

| | | WHEREAS, | Tapani Pöyst Haukiluomant | Tapani Huhdanmäki Z Lielahdenkatu 37 C 36 EIN 33010 Jampere | | | | | |
|---|---|---|----------------------------------|---|---------------|--------------------------|-------------------|----------------|--|
| _ | | | <u>FIN-33340 Ta</u> Finland | ibere | | FIN-33410 Tam Finland | pere | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | ha_⊻ | e invented cer | tain new and useful | improveme | ents inM | ethod and arr | angement f | or | |
| - | | controlling | rock drilling | | | | | | |
| i | for w | hichwe_a | re about to mak (I/we have ma | e ade—or am/a | re about to m | nake) | applicati | on for Letters | |
| נ | Patent of the United States of America; | | | | | | | | |
| | AND WHEREAS,Iamrock_Oy | | | | | | | | |
| | | | <u>Pihtisulun</u> | katu 9, F | IN-33310 | Tampere, Finl | and | | |
| | desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the | | | | | | | | |
| | Unite | ed States; | | | | | | | |
| | NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | Ten | Dollars (\$. | | |
| ; | to | | oaid, the receipt of v | | | | | | |
| | have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ock Oy | - | | | | • | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | * right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the: | | | | | | | | |
| elete | | • | prepared and execu | ited by | on th | ne day | of | 19 | |
| napplic vording | | | iled on the 23rd | | | _ | | | |
| | prepa | · · · · | ning Letters Paten | _ | | | | | |
| | | | he said Jamroc | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | l representatives | to the full e | nd of the term | |
| | | for $-\pm heir$ own use and behoof, and for $-\pm heir$ legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ery as one same | Would Have | | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix | | | | | | | gool at | | |
| | | | this | | | | | | |
| | | | this | (| | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | , | |
| | | | | | * | (Invento | or's full Signati | ure) | |
| | | | | | _ | 1-44-6 | e coll of | | |
| | | | | | _ | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0084

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.